

CS No. 465/21

CNR No. DLSE01 005276 2021

Baljit Nutrition vs. Container Corporation of India

09.07.2021

Fresh suit received by way of assignment from the good office of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ms. Vibha Narang, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi vide Endst No. 373-403/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up the urgent matters including final arguments only through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up today through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Heard. Considered.

Issue summons of the suit upon the defendant on filing of PF and through all means of communication allowed as per CPC including email/SMS/Whatsapp, returnable for **13.09.2021**.

The E-mail ID of the defendant will be furnished by the plaintiff alongwith an affidavit verifying the correctness of E-mail ID/WhatsApp number of defendant.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
09.07.2021.