

CS DJ 465/21  
M/S. BALJIT NUTRITION STORES P LTD  
Vs.  
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

**19.04.2022**

Present : Ms. Vibha Narang Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Satish Aggarwal Sr. Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2  
through VC.

Sh. Ajay Jain Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.3.

Heard on the application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC moved by defendant no.1 for condoning of delay of 39 days in filing the written statement. Not opposed. Therefore, application is allowed. Delay is condoned. Written statement of defendant no.1 is taken on record. Application is disposed off accordingly.

No written statement has been filed by defendant no.2.

Defendant no. 2 can file written statement at his own risk.

Time sought to file replication.

Plaintiff to take steps for service of defendant no.3 on PF/RC/Courier. In case of non service on any reason, defendant no.3 be served by way of affixation. Tracking Report be also filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings on

**03.08.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/19.04.2022