

CS DJ 465/21
M/S. BALJIT NUTRITION STORES P LTD
Vs.
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

03.08.2022

Present : Ms. Vibha Narang Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Avinash Ankit Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2&3.

As per report, defendant no.3 remains unserved with remarks 'left/'
'no such person'. The Process Server did affixation though the report is
'company closed'.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for the service of defendant
no.2 & 3 on PF/RC/Courier. Steps be taken with one month. Tracking report be
filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings as per rules with copies being
supplied in advance to each other, filing of affidavit of admission denial and for
framing of issues on **17.11.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/03.08.2022