

CS DJ 465/21
M/S. BALJIT NUTRITION STORES P LTD Vs.
CONTAINERCORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

25.08.2023

Present: Ms.Vibha Narang Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
present through VC.
Sh.Subham Saxena Adv.Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no.1.
Sh.Satish Aggarwala Adv. Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.2 present through VC.
An application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC was filed by
plaintiff for substituted service against defendant no.3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has no
other address other than the last known address of defendant no.3. As
per record, defendant no.3 remained unserved with remarks “left” and
“no such firm found”.

In the given facts and circumstances, the application for
substitution service is allowed. Let defendant no.3 be served by way
of publication in the news paper “**Times of India**” and one in Hindi
newspaper “**Dainik Tribune**” on PF and deposit of publication
charges.

Reply to the application of defendant no.2 under Order 7
Rule 11 CPC filed by plaintiff. Copy of the same be supplied to the
opposite party.

Rejoinder to the written statement has already been filed
by the plaintiff. Copy be supplied to opposite party.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule
11 CPC application, completion of pleadings, affidavit of admission
denial of documents with advance copy be supplied to the opposite
party.

Put up on **24.11.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/25.08.2023