

CS DJ 465/21  
M/S. BALJIT NUTRITION STORES P LTD Vs.  
CONTAINERCORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

**24.11.2023**

Present: Ms.Abha Gurum Adv.Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Rishi Ahuti Adv. Ld.counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh.Satish Aggarwala Adv. Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no.2 present through VC.

None for defendant no.3 despite being served by  
way of publication in the newspaper “Times of India” and  
“Dainik Jagran” dated 10.11.2023.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 7  
Rule 11 CPC moved by defendant no.3 on **19.02.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/24.11.2023**

pk