

CS DJ No. 465/21

M/s. Baljit Nutrition Stores P. Ltd. Vs. Container Corporation of India Limited

**19.02.2024**

Present : Ms. Vibha Narang Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.  
Sh. Rahul Kumar Gupta Adv., Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 present through VC.  
Sh. Satish Aggarwala Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 present through VC.  
**None for defendant no.3 who is proceeded exparte.**

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 to lead arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC moved by defendant no.2.

The typographical mistake in the last order is rectified.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **01.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/19.02.2024