

CS DJ No.465/2021

**M/s. Baljit Nutrition Stores Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Container Corporation of
India Ltd. & Ors.**

29.08.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Gagandeep Singh Arora for Plaintiff,
through VC.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Kapil Kant for Sh. Rishi K. Awasthi,
Counsel for Defendant No.1.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Aman Tripathi for Sh. Satish
Aggarwala, Counsel for Defendant No.2 through VC.

**Defendant No.3 is already proceeded against ex-
parte vide order dated 19.02.2024.**

It is submitted by Counsel for Plaintiff that he is recently engaged as Counsel by the Plaintiff and he will file his vakalatnama today during the course of the day.

Adjournment is sought by Counsel for Plaintiff by stating that he has been recently engaged and he needs time to get prepared for arguments on the application filed by Defendant No.2 U/O.7 R.11 CPC.In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **17.12.2024** for arguments on the application filed by Defendant No.2 U/O.7 R.11 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.08.2024 (Geeta)