

Item No.12

CS DJ No.465/2021

M/s. Balajit Nutrition Stores Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Container Corporation of India Ltd. & Ors.

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Arora (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kapil Kumar (through video conferencing),
learned proxy counsel for Sh. Rishi K. Awasthi,
learned counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Aman Tripathi (through video conferencing),
learned proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld.
Senior Standing Counsel for defendant no.2.
Vide order dated 19.02.2024, the defendant no.3 is
already proceeded against ex-parte.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Part arguments heard on the application filed by
defendant no.2 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

On request, list the matter for further arguments on
the aforesaid application on 25.11.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.08.2025/sk